FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OWERRI

P.M.B 1526, OWERRI

GENERAL NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS AT FUTO

(A) INTRODUCTION

In compliance with the Public Procurement Act 2007. The Federal University of Technology,
Owerri (FUTO) intends to undertake the disposal of unserviceable items in its holding at FUTO.
Consequently, the University wishes to invite competent and reputable Government
registered Auctioneers to take note of auctions and respond accordingly.

(B) Below are the Items to be disposed

S/N ITEMS UNIT
A VEHICLES /TRACTORS

1 Peugeot 505 Saloon (No. Plate Engine No.-314571) 1

Peugeot 505 Saloon (No Plate No.). Chassis No.

2 VF3551AA7701970521) 1
3 Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG 06C50) 1
4 Toyota Coaster Bus (FG38C50) 1
5 Peugeot 505 GR Saloon (FG102C50) 1
6 Nissan Pick-Up (No Plate No,) 1
7 Nissan Civilian Bus (FG66C50) 1
8 Model 036 Mini Bus(FG58C50) 1
9 Mercedes Benz 1414 (FG75C50) 1
10 Toyota Land Cruiser (LAS108T) 1
11 Toyota Hiace Bus (FG54C50) 1
12 Chevrolet Optra (FG95C50) 1
13 Chevrolet Epica LT (FG128C50) 1
14 Nissan EX-TERRA (FGO8C50) 1
15 Mitsubishi Bus (FG41C50) 1
16 Chevrolet Opra 1.3 (AG464UMG) 1
17 Peugeot 505 Saloon (AS750WER) 1
18 Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG75C50) 1
19 Peugeot 504 Saloon (AE45G 1



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

KNH (OY220AE)

Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG125C50)
Peugeot 505 ST (27FGN195)

Peugeot 504 N/G (Ambulance (FG42C50)
Peugeot 505 SR(FG67C50)

Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG80C50)

Peugeot 505 5R (FG81C50)

Peugeot 504 Saloon (FG54C50)

Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG626C)

Mitsubishi Space Gear GLX (No Plate No.-Chassis No.
JIBINPAW3A70M13))

Peugeot 406 (FG22C50)

Peugeot 505 SRI (FG5GC50)

Peugeot 505 SX Saloon (FG69C50)

Peugeot 505 GR (No Plate No, Chassis No.ZF3741A41030187)
Peugeot 505 Saloon car (Director’s Car) FG 84-C60, Colour Red
Steyr Tractor

Mitsubishi (L300) (XN 730EPE)

Peugeot 504 GR (Ash)

Mitsubishi space Gear GLX (Blue)

Peugeot 504 OR (Ash)

Peugeot 505 GR (Ash) FG 125 C50

Chevrolet Optra LS (FG 94 C50)

Chevrolet Optra LS

Peugeot 505 SR (Gold)

Mercedes Bus

GENERATOR
Fuel Generator

Sumex Gasoline Generator



Generator 4.5KVA

Generator 42.5KVA

Lister Petter Diesel Engine No, 203 -31021
Analog super fuel dispenser

AIR CONDITIONER

Air-conditioners Sanyo (New Rotrary)
Split Unit Air Conditioner

Air Conditioner

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT
Distillation (water) Assembly
Binocular Microscope (SNS/M82/64)
Bulk Mixer (Locally Fabricated)

Brine Core Test Panel

Pressure Control Accessory

PVT Apparatus

Surface Tensionmeter

Bariod HTHP Filter press

6 Unit Standard Filter Press

Rotary Evaporator

Drill Rig

Drill Pump

Crude Distillation Unit

Centrifuge

Overhead Projector

Equipment in soil Laboratory

AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT
Maize Shelter
Disc Harrow

Disc Plough

28



4) Disc Ridger 1

(5) Planter 1
6 Pig weight balance 1
F PHOTOCOPYING MACHINE

(M Photocopying Machine 17
G FRIDGES

@) Deep freezer 2
(2) Refrigerator 6
H KITCHEN UTENSILS

Gas cookers
Gas cylinder, regulator and hose
Water Dispenser
I HEAPS
HEAP 1: DESKTOP / LAPTOP COMPUTERS
HEAP 2: COMPUTERS AND ACCESSORIES
HEAP 3: STABILIZERS
HEAP 4: CHAIRS AND TABLES
HEAP 5: FANS
HEAP 6: TELEVISION AND ACCESSORIES
HEAP 7: PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM
HEAP 8 : TYPE WRITERS
HEAP 9: KITCHEN UTENSILS
HEAP 10: OFFICE EQUIPMENTS
HEAP 11: DECORATIONS
HEAP 12: ELECTRICAL PARTS

HEAP 13: LABORATORY EQUIPMENT

REQUIREMENT FOR SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS

Evidence of company registration (Certificate of incorporation of the company)

Certified true copy of memorandum and article of association with CAC forms CAC02 and CAC07
inclusive (where applicable).



Evidence of tax payments (current tax clearance certificate) for the last three years (2014,2015
and 2016).

Evidence of Financial capability to execute the project (bank reference letter/bank guarantee
will form part of the evaluation criteria).

Evidence of Firm'’s corporate registration with relevant professional bodies.

Corporate profile of firm(s) with curriculum vitae of key personal showing verifiable evidence of
their academic, professional regulatory bodies.

Verifiable evidence of registration as a Federal Government Licensed Auctioneer with relevant
professional body.

Verifiable evidence or participation in Auction exercise in Federal Government Establishments.

Current Certificate of Compliance issued by the National Pension Commission as evidence of
Compliance issued by the National Pension Commission as evidence of compliance with the
Pension Reform Act 2004.

Current Certificate of Compliance issued by Industrial Training Fund (ITF) in compliance with
Section 6(2) of the ITF Amendment Act 2011.

“Evidence of current registration on the national Database of Contractors, Consultants and
Service Providers” by submission of Interim Registration Reportissued by BPP (Bureau of Public
Procurement).

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS

The documents are to be submitted in four (4) copies, (1 original and 3 copies) in A4 paper sizes
and neatly bound. The document should be arranged in the order listed under expression of
interest requirements above and clearly separated by dividers.

All documents must be submitted to the Procurement Unit, Federal University of Technology,
Owerri (FUTO), Imo State, Room 215 Senate Building.

Contacts phone No: 07035524825

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSIONS

The documents shall be submitted not later than 12 noon on Tuesday, 2nd May, 2017.
OPENING OF SUBMISSIONS

All submissions shall be opened immediately after 12 noon of submission in the University
Council Chambers on Tuesday, 2w May, 2017. All auctioneers are expected to attend.
Interested members of the Public and Private Sectors, Non-Governmental Organization and
Journalists are invited to witness the opening.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

FUTO reserves the right to verify the authenticity of any claim(s) made on the tender documents
submitted by companies.

Failure to comply with the instruction(s) and provide any required document(s) may
automatically result in disqualification.

FUTO reserves the right to reject any or all of the tender documents.

Original of all documents submitted above must be produced for sighting at the opening and any
other time requested.

Tender documents submitted late shall be ejected.

All submissions must be in English Language.



This advert shall not be constructed to be a commitment on the part of FUTO, nor shall it entail
the applicant make any claim(s) whatsoever and or seek any indemnity from FUTO, by virtue of
such applicant having responded to this publication.

Registration, categorization and classification in the BPP’s National Database of Contractors,
Consultants and Service Providers will be an added advantage.

Signed

Ag. Head, Procurement Unit/Secretary to Tenders Board
Office of the Vice-Chancellor,

Federal University of Technology,

Owerri



