FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OWERRI

P.M.B 1526, OWERRI

GENERAL NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS AT FUTO

(A) INTRODUCTION

In compliance with the Public Procurement Act 2007. The Federal University of Technology, Owerri (FUTO) intends to undertake the disposal of unserviceable items in its holding at FUTO. Consequently, the University wishes to invite competent and reputable Government registered Auctioneers to take note of auctions and respond accordingly.

the Items to be disposed (D) D.L.

(B)	Below are the Items to be disposed	
S/N	ITEMS	UNIT
Α	VEHICLES /TRACTORS	
1	Peugeot 505 Saloon (No. Plate Engine No314571)	1
	Peugeot 505 Saloon (No Plate No.). Chassis No.	
2	VF3551AA7701970521)	1
3	Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG 06C50)	1
4	Toyota Coaster Bus (FG38C50)	1
5	Peugeot 505 GR Saloon (FG102C50)	1
6	Nissan Pick-Up (No Plate No,)	1
7	Nissan Civilian Bus (FG66C50)	1
8	Model 036 Mini Bus(FG58C50)	1
9	Mercedes Benz 1414 (FG75C50)	1
10	Toyota Land Cruiser (LAS108T)	1
11	Toyota Hiace Bus (FG54C50)	1
12	Chevrolet Optra (FG95C50)	1
13	Chevrolet Epica LT (FG128C50)	1
14	Nissan EX-TERRA (FG08C50)	1
15	Mitsubishi Bus (FG41C50)	1
16	Chevrolet Opra 1.3 (AG464UMG)	1
17	Peugeot 505 Saloon (AS750WER)	1
18	Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG75C50)	1
19	Peugeot 504 Saloon (AE45G	1

20	KNH (OY220AE)	1
21	Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG125C50)	1
22	Peugeot 505 ST (27FGN195)	1
23	Peugeot 504 N/G (Ambulance (FG42C50)	1
24	Peugeot 505 SR(FG67C50)	1
25	Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG80C50)	1
26	Peugeot 505 5R (FG81C50)	1
27	Peugeot 504 Saloon (FG54C50)	1
28	Peugeot 505 Saloon (FG626C)	1
29	Mitsubishi Space Gear GLX (No Plate NoChassis No. JIBINPAW3A70M13))	1
30	Peugeot 406 (FG22C50)	1
31	Peugeot 505 SRI (FG5GC50)	1
32	Peugeot 505 SX Saloon (FG69C50)	1
33	Peugeot 505 GR (No Plate No, Chassis No.ZF3741A41030187)	1
34	Peugeot 505 Saloon car (Director's Car) FG 84-C60, Colour Red	1
35	Steyr Tractor	1
36	Mitsubishi (L300) (XN 730EPE)	2
37	Peugeot 504 GR (Ash)	1
38	Mitsubishi space Gear GLX (Blue)	1
39	Peugeot 504 OR (Ash)	1
40	Peugeot 505 GR (Ash) FG 125 C50	1
41	Chevrolet Optra LS (FG 94 C50)	1
42	Chevrolet Optra LS	1
43	Peugeot 505 SR (Gold)	1
44	Mercedes Bus	1
В	GENERATOR	
(1)	Fuel Generator	1
(2)	Sumex Gasoline Generator	1

(3)	Generator 4.5KVA	1
(4)	Generator 42.5KVA	1
(5)	Lister Petter Diesel Engine No, 203 -31021	1
(6)	Analog super fuel dispenser	2
С	AIR CONDITIONER	
1	Air-conditioners Sanyo (New Rotrary)	9
2	Split Unit Air Conditioner	6
3	Air Conditioner	28
D	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT	
(1)	Distillation (water) Assembly	
(2)	Binocular Microscope (SNS/M82/64)	
(3)	Bulk Mixer (Locally Fabricated)	
	Brine Core Test Panel	3
(5)	Pressure Control Accessory	2
(6)	PVT Apparatus	10
(7)	Surface Tensionmeter	1
(8)	Bariod HTHP Filter press	6
(9)	6 Unit Standard Filter Press	1
(10)	Rotary Evaporator	1
(11)	Drill Rig	
(12)	Drill Pump	1
(13)	Crude Distillation Unit	1
(14)	Centrifuge	1
(15)	Overhead Projector	1
(16)	Equipment in soil Laboratory	1
Е	AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT	
(1)	Maize Shelter	1
(2)	Disc Harrow	1
(3)	Disc Plough	1

(4)	Disc Ridger	1
(5)	Planter	1
(6	Pig weight balance	1
F	PHOTOCOPYING MACHINE	
(1)	Photocopying Machine	17
G	FRIDGES	
(1)	Deep freezer	2
(2)	Refrigerator	6
Н	KITCHEN UTENSILS	
	Gas cookers	
	Gas cylinder, regulator and hose	
	Water Dispenser	
I	HEAPS	
	HEAP 1: DESKTOP / LAPTOP COMPUTERS	
	HEAP 2: COMPUTERS AND ACCESSORIES	
	HEAP 3: STABILIZERS	
	HEAP 4: CHAIRS AND TABLES	
	HEAP 5: FANS	
	HEAP 6: TELEVISION AND ACCESSORIES	
	HEAP 7: PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM	
	HEAP 8 : TYPE WRITERS	
	HEAP 9: KITCHEN UTENSILS	
	HEAP 10: OFFICE EQUIPMENTS	
	HEAP 11: DECORATIONS	
	HEAP 12: ELECTRICAL PARTS	
	HEAP 13: LABORATORY EQUIPMENT	
REQUIE	REMENT FOR SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS	

- ٠
- Evidence of company registration (Certificate of incorporation of the company) Certified true copy of memorandum and article of association with CAC forms CAC02 and CAC07 • inclusive (where applicable).

- Evidence of tax payments (current tax clearance certificate) for the last three years (2014,2015 and 2016).
- Evidence of Financial capability to execute the project (bank reference letter/bank guarantee will form part of the evaluation criteria).
- Evidence of Firm's corporate registration with relevant professional bodies.
- Corporate profile of firm(s) with curriculum vitae of key personal showing verifiable evidence of their academic, professional regulatory bodies.
- Verifiable evidence of registration as a Federal Government Licensed Auctioneer with relevant professional body.
- Verifiable evidence or participation in Auction exercise in Federal Government Establishments.
- Current Certificate of Compliance issued by the National Pension Commission as evidence of Compliance issued by the National Pension Commission as evidence of compliance with the Pension Reform Act 2004.
- Current Certificate of Compliance issued by Industrial Training Fund (ITF) in compliance with Section 6(2) of the ITF Amendment Act 2011.
- "Evidence of current registration on the national Database of Contractors, Consultants and Service Providers" by submission of Interim Registration Report issued by BPP (Bureau of Public Procurement).
- SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS
- The documents are to be submitted in four (4) copies, (1 original and 3 copies) in A4 paper sizes and neatly bound. The document should be arranged in the order listed under expression of interest requirements above and clearly separated by dividers.
- All documents must be submitted to the Procurement Unit, Federal University of Technology, Owerri (FUTO), Imo State, Room 215 Senate Building.

Contacts phone No: 07035524825

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSIONS

The documents shall be submitted not later than 12 noon on Tuesday, 2nd May, 2017.

OPENING OF SUBMISSIONS

All submissions shall be opened immediately after 12 noon of submission in the University Council Chambers on Tuesday, 2nd May, 2017. All auctioneers are expected to attend. Interested members of the Public and Private Sectors, Non-Governmental Organization and Journalists are invited to witness the opening.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- FUTO reserves the right to verify the authenticity of any claim(s) made on the tender documents submitted by companies.
- Failure to comply with the instruction(s) and provide any required document(s) may automatically result in disqualification.
- FUTO reserves the right to reject any or all of the tender documents.
- Original of all documents submitted above must be produced for sighting at the opening and any other time requested.
- Tender documents submitted late shall be ejected.
- All submissions must be in English Language.

- This advert shall not be constructed to be a commitment on the part of FUTO, nor shall it entail the applicant make any claim(s) whatsoever and or seek any indemnity from FUTO, by virtue of such applicant having responded to this publication.
- Registration, categorization and classification in the BPP's National Database of Contractors, Consultants and Service Providers will be an added advantage.

Signed

Ag. Head, Procurement Unit/Secretary to Tenders Board

Office of the Vice-Chancellor,

Federal University of Technology,

Owerri